A Tribute to Arthur Wynne

by Mike Shenk

Originally published for the 75" Anniversary of the first Crossword puzzle

1 2 3 4 5

21

25

29

Across

1

7
13
17
21
22
23
24
25
27
29
30
31

Hound

Delicately charming

’70s police show

Made an exit

_ Dying (Faulkner novel)
Maestro Toscanini
Movie editor’s technique
Plot unit

Wish for the Word-Cross
Starless casts

Greystroke extra
Indefinitely

No longer a minor

33
34
35
36
37
38
41
43
46
47

49
50
52

Dough distender

Tab, e.g.

Typesetting spaces

Saucer riders

Sleekly graceful

Tower town

Negligent

Join in Dungeons & Dragons
Gangster’s gun

“Jawbone of __ ” (Samson
weapon)

Courtroom oath
$100-a-plate dinner, e.g.
Wedding ring setting

© Copyright 1998, 2013 by GAMES Magazine

54

55
56
60
61
63
65
66
67
69
70
72
74

With 61-Across, a refund
requirement

Court divider
Comfort

Use the OR

See 54-Across
Discard

Par-birdie difference
Just

Stable position?
Cloud over
Northern auk
Racetrack fence
Goober’s cousin



A Tribute to Arthur Wynne
by Mike Shenk

75
78
79
81
82
84
86
88
920
92
93
97
929
101
102
103
105
106
107
110
111
112
115
116
118
119
121
122
123
125
126
128
130
133
135
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145

Prosciutto, e.g.

Speak Southerner
In-office phone no.
Perfect

Knotty

Like hippie T-shirts
Lifted, as hot coals
Androcle’s friend
Bunker fill

More fastidious
Required
Sundown

Now

Light type
Goofball

Steer clear of

Gets up late
Frightened
Charlotte’s home
Bing Crosby label
’65 Ursula Andress role
Chills

Shows senility
Comic Mort
Craving

Ran into

Spell-off

Tooth part

Hymn accompanier
Poisons

Ace, e.g.

Gen. Lee’s side
Carpal

Puzzle directions
Filly feature
Refuge

Pinch pennies
Start eating
Cyclone centers
Waiting aid
Napped leathers
Showy

Originally published for the 75" Anniversary of the first Crossword puzzle

DOWN
Subject of a Dean Martin hit 1

Punchline response
Without delay, in memos
Auspicious

The Matterhorn, for one
Authority

Prophetesses

Defy

Erte’s forte

Cartesian premise

Some Picassos

Singing syllable

Jerk

Mister Roger’s trademark
Up to ten feet, for a condor
Bishop’s seat setting
PGA peg

Care instruction site
Bakery treat

The Raisin Capital
Checked out

Queued up

Words of disbelief
Crystalline mineral

Fidel and family
Eschewed food

____Verdes (California hills)

Bumbling

Morley of 60 Minutes
Ring up

Occupy the throne

“ byland...*
Stretched the truth
“Move it!”

Mug

Camera-ready type
George Peppard series, with
“The”

Dried up

“  noquestions. ..
Heat-resistant glass
Wield

Walter Mitty speciality
Wall Street business

© Copyright 1998, 2013 by GAMES Magazine

64
66
68
71
73
75
76
77
80
83
85
86
87
89
91
92
94
95
96
98
100
101
104
106
108
109
110
112
113
114
116
117
120
122
124
126
127
129
130
131
132
134
136
137

Like a good scout
Fable’s finish

Bogged down
Play-  (child’s clay)
Young buck
Proposition, in a way
Pueblo home

Edison’s Park
Word-Cross creator
Geriatrics focus
Cooing site

Polynesian nature god
With the most humidity
Bronco’s home

Of a birthmark

Flank

Cavaradossi’s lover
Author Segal
Kidney-related

“I Got You Babe,” e.g.
European matgrass

’88 Winter Olympics site
Devil’s island?

Play room?

Mole, perhaps

Vista view

“Alas!”

Missourian’s challenge
“Yippie!”

Locomotive

Lacking

“ __ be a major motion picture”
Xenon and radon
Ballet practice rail
Burger and fries to go, perhaps
Sow suitor

Cheek

Nile reptiles

Julius Dither’s wife
Houlihan’s portrayer
George I’s predecessor
Diner sandwich

Heart ward: Abbr.
Night Court DA



