A Tribute to Arthur Wynne

by Mike Shenk

Originally published for the 75th Anniversary of the first Crossword puzzle

1	2	3	4	5	6		7	8	9	10	11	12		13	14	15	16		17	18	19	20
21							22							23					24			
25						26								27				28				H
29				30								31	32					33				
			34					35					36				37					1
8	39	40			41		42				43	44				45				46		╁
.7				48		49				50									51			
52					53				54						55				56	57	58	59
0								61						62		63		64				╁
55							66					67			68		69					╁
			70			71							72			73		74				╀
5	76	77		78										79			80			81		╀
32			83			84			85				86						87			
88					89		90			91		92					93			94	95	96
97						98		99			100					101						Ľ
102					103		104		105						106							╀
102			107	108	100		104	109	100					110	100			111				_
112	113	114	107	115				109					116	110			117		118			L
	113	114	400	115			101					100	110			100	117		110			
119			120			100	121			10-		122			100	123		124		100	121	
125						126				127	101	128			129				105	130	131	132
133					134					135	136								137			
138					139					140							141					
142					143					144							145					

Across

- 1 Hound
- 7 Delicately charming
- 13 '70s police show
- 17 Made an exit
- 21 Dying (Faulkner novel)
- 22 Maestro Toscanini
- 23 Movie editor's technique
- 24 Plot unit
- 25 Wish for the Word-Cross
- 27 Starless casts
- **29** Greystroke extra
- **30** Indefinitely
- 31 No longer a minor

- **33** Dough distender
- 34 Tab, e.g.
- **35** Typesetting spaces
- 36 Saucer riders
- **37** Sleekly graceful
- **38** Tower town
- 41 Negligent
- 43 Join in Dungeons & Dragons
- 46 Gangster's gun
- 47 "Jawbone of ____" (Samson weapon)
- **49** Courtroom oath
- **50** \$100-a-plate dinner, e.g.
- **52** Wedding ring setting

- **54** With 61-Across, a refund requirement
- 55 Court divider
- 56 Comfort
- 60 Use the OR
- **61** See 54-Across
- 63 Discard
- 65 Par-birdie difference
- **66** Just
- **67** Stable position?
- **69** Cloud over
- 70 Northern auk
- 72 Racetrack fence
- 74 Goober's cousin

A Tribute to Arthur Wynne

by Mike Shenk

Originally published for the 75th Anniversary of the first Crossword puzzle

75 Prosciullo, e.g	75	Prosciutto,	e.g
--------------------	----	-------------	-----

- 78 Subject of a Dean Martin hit
- **79** Speak Southerner
- **81** In-office phone no.
- 82 Perfect
- **84** Knotty
- **86** Like hippie T-shirts
- 88 Lifted, as hot coals
- 90 Androcle's friend
- 92 Bunker fill
- 93 More fastidious
- 97 Required
- 99 Sundown
- **101** Now
- 102 Light type
- 103 Goofball
- 105 Steer clear of
- 106 Gets up late
- 107 Frightened
- 110 Charlotte's home
- 111 Bing Crosby label
- 112 '65 Ursula Andress role
- 115 Chills
- 116 Shows senility
- 118 Comic Mort
- 119 Craving
- **121** Ran into
- 122 Spell-off
- 123 Tooth part
- 125 Hymn accompanier
- 126 Poisons
- 128 Ace, e.g.
- 130 Gen. Lee's side
- 133 Carpal
- 135 Puzzle directions
- **138** Filly feature
- 139 Refuge
- 140 Pinch pennies
- **141** Start eating
- **142** Cyclone centers
- 143 Waiting aid
- 144 Napped leathers
- 145 Showy

DOWN

- 1 Punchline response
- 2 Without delay, in memos
- 3 Auspicious
- 4 The Matterhorn, for one
- **5** Authority
- **6** Prophetesses
- 7 Defy
- 8 Erte's forte
- **9** Cartesian premise
- 10 Some Picassos
- 11 Singing syllable
- 12 Jerk
- 13 Mister Roger's trademark
- 14 Up to ten feet, for a condor
- 15 Bishop's seat setting
- 16 PGA peg
- 17 Care instruction site
- **18** Bakery treat
- **19** The Raisin Capital
- 20 Checked out
- 26 Queued up
- 28 Words of disbelief
- **32** Crystalline mineral
- **34** Fidel and family
- **37** Eschewed food
- **38** Verdes (California hills)
- **39** Bumbling
- 40 Morley of 60 Minutes
- 42 Ring up
- **43** Occupy the throne
- **44** "___ by land . . . "
- **45** Stretched the truth
- **48** "Move it!"
- **50** Mug
- **51** Camera-ready type
- **53** George Peppard series, with "The"
- **54** Dried up
- 57 " no questions . . . "
- **58** Heat-resistant glass
- **59** Wield
- 61 Walter Mitty speciality
- **62** Wall Street business

- **64** Like a good scout
- 66 Fable's finish
- 68 Bogged down
- 71 Play-___ (child's clay)
- 73 Young buck
- 75 Proposition, in a way
- 76 Pueblo home
- 77 Edison's Park
- **80** Word-Cross creator
- 83 Geriatrics focus
- **85** Cooing site
- **86** Polynesian nature god
- **87** With the most humidity
- 89 Bronco's home
- **91** Of a birthmark
- 92 Flank
- **94** Cavaradossi's lover
- 95 Author Segal
- **96** Kidney-related
- 98 "I Got You Babe," e.g.
- 100 European matgrass
- 101 '88 Winter Olympics site
- 104 Devil's island?
- 106 Play room?
- 108 Mole, perhaps
- 109 Vista view
- 110 "Alas!"
- 112 Missourian's challenge
- 113 "Yippie!"
- 114 Locomotive
- 116 Lacking
- 117 " be a major motion picture"
- 120 Xenon and radon
- **122** Ballet practice rail
- **124** Burger and fries to go, perhaps
- **126** Sow suitor
- 127 Cheek
- 129 Nile reptiles
- 130 Julius Dither's wife
- 130 Julius Dither 5 wife
- 131 Houlihan's portrayer132 George I's predecessor
- 134 Diner sandwich
- 136 Heart ward: Abbr.
- 137 Night Court DA